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Dear Parent/Carer  

 

We are writing to invite you to an assembly to celebrate the achievements of year 7 during this first 

term.  These are scheduled to take place on Monday 9th December and Tuesday 10th December 2019. 

 

The assembly on Monday 9th December is for 7EWS, 7MBD, 7HWN, 7SWB and 7KPE.  

 

The assembly on Tuesday 10th December is for 7MTE, 7OSE, 7SKN, 7CHD and 7ZAA.   

 

Please note on the day your child is not attending the celebration assembly, please can they bring their 

indoor PE kit in as they will be doing a PE lesson in place of normal period 1 lesson. 

 

The assembly will be in the main hall and will begin promptly at 8.50am and last for approximately 

forty minutes. We will be celebrating the outstanding effort and achievement of the year 7 students in 

their first term.  There will be prizes and certificates given out from all departments and inputs from 

each tutor group. 

 

If you are able to attend please can you email your child’s form tutor if you are able to attend 

informing them of how many seats you would require:- 

 

7KPE Mrs Kerri Pope kpope@sackvilleschool.org.uk 

7CHD Miss C Halford chalford@sackvilleschool.org.uk 

7SKN Mrs S Kirkman skirkman@sackvilleschool.org.uk 

7MBD Mr M Batsford   mbatsford@sackvilleschool.org.uk 

7OSE Mr O Shave  oshave@sackvilleschool.org.uk 

7ZAA Mr Z Angella  zangella@sackvilleschool.org.uk 

7SWB Mrs S Webb  swebb@sackvilleschool.org.uk 

7MTE Mr M Tate  mtate@sackvilleschool.org.uk 

7EWS Miss E Wicks  ewicks@sackvilleschool.org.uk 

7HWN Miss H Warran hwarran@sackvilleschool.org.uk 

 

 

We hope you can come and celebrate with us. 

 

Yours sincerely 

 
Mrs M Tingley     

Leader of Year 7        

 
 

mailto:kpope@sackvilleschool.org.uk
mailto:chalford@sackvilleschool.org.uk
mailto:skirkman@sackvilleschool.org.uk
mailto:mbatsford@sackvilleschool.org.uk
mailto:oshave@sackvilleschool.org.uk
mailto:zangella@sackvilleschool.org.uk
mailto:swebb@sackvilleschool.org.uk
mailto:mtate@sackvilleschool.org.uk
mailto:ewicks@sackvilleschool.org.uk
mailto:hwarran@sackvilleschool.org.uk

